5S-192800VT 2022
MARINE
AUGUST 16, 2021
REV 101921
5S-213600RTB
5S-AC23T5200102TB1
FEATURING
GALVANIZED BUNK PG.3

L.O.A. (including bow pulpit)
L.O.A.
Drain Plug to Bow Eye
Drain Plug to Bow
Drain Plug to Bow Eye
Drain Plug to Bow
Model Capacity
Bow Eye
To
Transom
Maximum
Bow Eye
To
Transom
Minimum
5S-AC202800102T 2,800 18' 14' 6"
5S-AC21T4200102TB1 4,200 18' 15' 10"
5S-AC223100102TB1 3,100 21' 16' 4"
Important trailer fit specifications
Bunk Type
V = Traditional V-bunks
C = All wood Continuous bunks

Transom
Bow Eye
To
Transom
Bunk
Type
Brakes Tire Size
Overall
Width
Between
Fenders
Overall
Length
Dealer
Price
5S-172200VT 2,200 T 17' 4" 13' 8" V 0 ST175/13C 89" 73" 19' 10"
5S-172450VT 2,450 T 17' 4" 13' 8" V 0 ST205/14C 89" 73" 19' 10"
5S-19245090VT 2,450 T 17' 1" 15' 3" V 0 ST205/14C 89" 73" 19' 11"
5S-192450VT 2,450 T 17' 2" 14' 5" V 0 ST205/14C 96" 77" 20'
5S-192800VT 2,800 T 17' 2" 14' 5" V 0 ST205/14C 96" 77" 20'
5S-193100VTB 3,100 T 17' 2" 14' 5" V 1 ST215/14C 96" 77" 20' 8"
5S-213600VT 3,600 T 19' 7" 17' 5" C 0 ST225/15D 96" 78" 23' 2"
5S-213600VTB 3,600 T 19' 7" 17' 5" C 1 ST225/15D 96" 78" 23' 2"
5S-22T3800102TV1 3,800 T 20' 1" 17' 1" C 1, 2 ST175/13C 102" 82" 24’
5S-22T4400102TV1 4,400 T 20' 1" 17' 1" C 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 24' 3"
5S-22T4700102TV1 4,700 T 20' 1" 17' 1" C 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 24'
5S-22T5000102TV1 5,000 T 20' 1" 17' 1" C 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 24' 10"
5S-22T5400102TV1 5,400 T 20' 1" 17' 1" C 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 24' 10"
5S-24T5000102TV1 5,000 T 22' 4" 19' C 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 26'
5S-24T5400102TV1 5,400 T 22' 4" 19' C 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 26'
5S-25T6000102TV1 6,000 T 23' 19' 6" C 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 27'
5S-25T6400102TV1 6,400 T 23' 19' 6" C 1, 2 ST205/15D 102" 82" 27'
5S-26T6600102TV1 6,600 T 25' 19' 8" C 1, 2 ST205/15D 102" 82" 28'
5S-26T7700102TV1 7,700 T 25' 19' 8" C 1, 2 ST225/15D 102" 82" 28'
5S-28T8000102TV2 8,000 T 26' 3" 23' 5" C 2 ST225/15D 102" 82" 30'
Standard Features Popular Options
 Second axle disc brakes
 Radial tires
 Aluminum wheels

Bow Eye
To
Transom
Minimum
#
Rollers
Brakes Tire Size
Overall
Width
Between
Fenders
Overall
Length
Dealer
Price
5S-172200RT 2,200 T 16' 14' 1" 16 0 ST175/13C 90.5" 73" 19' 4"
5S-172450RT 2,450 T 17' 8" 14' 1" 16 0 ST205/14C 90.5" 73" 19' 4"
5S-192450RT 2,450 T 17' 11" 15' 1" 16 0 ST205/14C 96" 77" 20' 8"
5S-192800RT 2,800 T 18' 2" 15' 1" 20 0 ST205/14C 96" 77" 21'
5S-193000RT 3,000 T 18' 2" 15' 1" 20 0 ST215/14C 96" 77" 21'
5S-193100RTB 3,100 T 18' 2" 15' 1" 20 1 ST215/14C 96" 77" 21' 8"
5S-213600RT 3,600 T 19' 1" 16' 24 0 ST225/15D 96" 78" 21' 4"
5S-213600RTB 3,600 T 19' 1" 16' 24 1 ST225/15D 96" 78" 22' 8"
5S-22T3800102TG1 3,800 T 20' 9" 15' 10" 24 1, 2 ST175/13C 102" 82" 24' 3"
5S-22T4400102TG1 4,400 T 20' 9" 15' 10" 28 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 24' 3"
5S-22T4700102TG1 4,700 T 20' 9" 15' 10" 32 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 24' 3"
5S-22T5000102TG1 5,000 T 20' 9" 15' 10" 32 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 24' 3"
5S-22T5400102TG1 5,400 T 20' 9" 15' 10" 36 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 24' 3"
5S-24T5000102TG1 5,000 T 23' 6" 18’ 4" 32 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 26' 10"
5S-24T5400102TG1 5,400 T 24' 2" 18’10" 36 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 27' 4"
5S-25T6000102TG1 6,000 T 25' 19' 40 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 28'
5S-25T6400102TG1 6,400 T 25' 19' 56 1, 2 ST205/15D 102" 82" 28'
5S-26T6600102TG1 6,600 T 24' 2" 19' 6" 56 1, 2 ST205/15D 102" 82" 29' 4"
5S-26T7700102TG1 7,700 T 24' 2" 19' 6" 60 1, 2 ST225/15D 102" 82" 29' 4"
5S-28T8000102TG2 8,000 T 26' 3" 23' 5" 64 2 ST225/15D 102" 82" 30'
Standard Features
 Galvanized steel frame
 Torsion axles with galvanized
hub and trailing arm - most

To
Transom
Bunk
Type
Target
Type
Brakes Tire Size
Overall
Width
Between
Fenders
Overall
Length
Dealer
Price
5S-AC17220090T 2,200 T 17' 13' C - 0 ST175/13C 92" 74" 20' 4"
5S-AC17245090T 2,450 T 18' 9" 13' 9" C - 0 ST205/14C 92" 74" 21' 3"
5S-AC182800102T 2,800 T 20' 2" 15' C - 0 ST205/14C 101" 83" 23' 2"
5S-AC183100102T 3,100 T 20' 2" 15' C - 0 ST215/14C 101" 83" 23' 2"
5S-AC183100102TB1 3,100 T 20' 2" 15' C - 1 ST215/14C 101" 83" 23' 2"
5S-AC183600102TB1 3,600 T 20' 2" 15' C K 1 ST225/15D 102" 82" 23' 2"
5S-AC202200102T 2,200 T 20' 10" 17' 1" C K 0 ST175/13C 102" 84" 24' 4"
5S-AC202800102T 2,800 T 20' 10" 17' 1" C K 0 ST205/14C 102" 84" 24' 4"
5S-AC203100102T 3,100 T 20' 10" 17' 1" C K 0 ST215/14C 102" 84" 25'
5S-AC203100102TB1 3,100 T 20' 10" 17' 1" C K 1 ST215/14C 102" 84" 25'
5S-AC203600102TB1 3,600 T 21' 3" 16' 10" C K 1 ST225/15D 102" 84" 25'
5S-AC21T5200102TB1 5,200 T 20' 3" 15' 5" C T 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 84" 23' 6"
5S-AC23T5200102LTB1 5,200 T 21' 5" 15' 5" C T 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 84" 25' 8"
5S-AC25T5600102LTB1 5,600 T 23' 9" 19' C T 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 27' 5"
5S-AC25T6000102LTB1 6,000 T 23' 10" 18' 10" C T 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 27' 9"
5S-AC25T6300102LTB1 6,300 T 23' 7" 18' 10" C T 1, 2 ST205/15D 102" 82" 27' 5"
5S-AC26T6700102LTB1 6,700 T 24' 5" 19' 9" C T 1, 2 ST205/15D 104" 85" 28' 11"
5S-AC26T7300102LTB1 7,300 T 24' 5" 19' 9" C T 1, 2 ST225/15D 102" 82" 28' 11"
5S-AC26T8400102LTB2 8,400 T 24' 5" 19' 9" C T 2 ST225/15D 102" 82" 28' 11"
5S-AC27T6100102LTB1 6,100 T 25' 7" 19' 9" C T 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 29' 7"
5S-AC28T8400102LTB2 8,400 T 26' 3" 22' 10" C T 2 ST225/15D 102" 84" 31'
5S-AC28T10000102TB2* 10,000 T 28' 21' 6" C T 2 ST235/16D 102" 82" 32' 4"
5S-AC28R10400102TB3*  10,400 T 28' 21' 6" C T 3 ST205/15D 102" 82" 32' 4"
5S-AC28R12000102TB3   12,000 T 26' 3" 21' 4" C T 3 ST225/15D 102" 82" 31' 3"
5S-AC32R10400102TB3   10,400 T 29' 2" 24' 1" C T 3 ST205/15D 102" 82" 33' 9"
5S-AC32R12000102TB3 12,000 T 30' 24' 11" C T 3 ST225/15D 102" 82" 34' 10"
Popular Options  Second axle disc brakes
 Radial tires
 Aluminum wheels
 Electric Over Hydraulic brakes

#
Rollers
Brakes Tire Size
Overall
Width
Between
Fenders
Overall
Length
Dealer
Price
S
u
s
p
5S-AR17245090T 2,450 18' 13' 20 0 ST205/14C 90" 74" 20' 4"  T
5S-AR182800102T  2,800 18' 6" 14' 6" 20 0 ST215/14C 102" 82" 21’ 4"  T
5S-AR183100102TB1  3,100 18' 6" 14' 6" 20 1 ST215/14C 102" 82" 21' 10"  T
5S-AR203100102TB1  3,100 19' 11" 14' 6" 20 1 ST215/14C 102" 82" 21' 9"  T
5S-AR20T4600102TB1  4,600 19' 7" 13' 6" 28 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 21' 9"  T
5S-AR22T5200102TB1  5,200 21' 8" 17' 8" 40 1, 2 ST205/14C 102" 82" 23' 9"  T
5S-AR24T6000102TB1  6,000 23' 7" 19' 10" 48 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 26' 3"  T
5S-AR26T6000102TB1  6,000 25' 23' 48 1, 2 ST215/14C 102" 82" 28'  T
Popular Options
 Second axle disc brakes
 Radial tires
 Aluminum wheels